

June 9, 2014

## CommScope Names First Companies to Newly-Expanded In-Building Wireless Partner Network

HICKORY, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- In-building wireless system integration—which includes network design, equipment selection, installation and commissioning— <a href="https://has.been.described">has.been.described</a> as one of the most critical aspects for a successful distributed antenna system (DAS) project.

To help venue owners and wireless operators find excellent system integrators, CommScope has expanded its In-Building Wireless Partner program and named the first companies to have achieved the new level of In-Building Wireless Premier Partner. As part of the CommScope PartnerPRO™ Networkn-Building Wireless Premier Partners have demonstrated the ability to successfully design, commission and optimize a CommScope DAS solution, managing a project from start to finish.

"The ability to work with multiple parties including venue owners and network operators while deploying a technologically complex in-building wireless system is a refined skill, which some companies do better than others," said Stephen Kowal, vice president, Global Partners, CommScope. "CommScope is proud to announce the first In-Building Wireless Premier Partners, who have attained the highest level within the PartnerPRO Network."

The first companies to achieve In-Building Wireless Premier Partner status are <u>Black Box Network Services</u>, <u>DAS Simplified</u> and <u>RF Connect</u>, each of which have proven their ability to deliver superior value to customers. As In-Building Wireless Premier Partners, these companies can provide an extended CommScope warranty for authorized projects while enjoying enhanced visibility among CommScope's customers. By working with a company designated as an In-Building Wireless Premier Partner, customers are accessing system integrators with proven expertise in all aspects of implementing a DAS.

There are two levels to the CommScope In-Building Wireless Partner Program: Select and Premier. All new In-Building Wireless Partners enter the program as Select, a status that provides a wide range of professional and business benefits. After 12 months at the Select level, partners are eligible for Premier status after they have demonstrated their independent ability to deliver superior value to customers and generate new, mutually beneficial customer opportunities.

The CommScope PartnerPRO Network is an extensive roster of skilled professional services companies focused on solving customers' most complex technological problems. The PartnerPRO Network is a resource of thousands of consultants, integrators, distributors and installers worldwide. These partners are trained, accredited and/or certified by CommScope and are reputable experts in current and upcoming CommScope solutions.

CommScope's in-building wireless team will be demonstrating its ION®-U DAS solution in booth #409 at the DAS & Small Cells Congress in Las Vegas from June 16-18. For more information about the CommScope PartnerPRO Network, including information about how to find an In-Building Wireless Premier Partner, go to <a href="https://www.commscope.com/Partners/PartnerPRO-Network/">www.commscope.com/Partners/PartnerPRO-Network/</a>.

## **Related Blog Posts:**

The Value of Partners: Q&A with Stephen Kowal

Solving Customers' Problems Through Great Partners

Need Someone to Integrate Your Data Center?

ION is a registered trademark of CommScope, Inc. PartnerPRO is a trademark of CommScope, Inc.

## **About CommScope**

CommScope (<a href="www.commscope.com">www.commscope.com</a>, NASDAQ: COMM) has played a role in virtually all the world's best communication networks. We create the infrastructure that connects people and technologies through every evolution. Our portfolio of end-to-end solutions includes critical infrastructure our customers need to build high-performing wired and wireless networks. As much as technology changes, our goal remains the same: to help our customers create, innovate, design, and build faster and better. We'll never stop connecting and evolving networks for the business of life at home, at work, and on the go.

This press release includes forward-looking statements that are based on information currently available to management, management's beliefs, as well as on a number of assumptions concerning future events. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, which could cause the actual results to differ materially from those currently expected. In providing forward-looking statements, the company does not intend, and is not undertaking any obligation or duty, to update these statements as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20140609005212/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20140609005212/en/</a>

## **News Media Contact:**

Wesley Bates, CommScope +1 972-792-3344 publicrelations@commscope.com or Financial Contact: Phil Armstrong, CommScope

Source: CommScope

+1 828-323-4848

News Provided by Acquire Media